

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. /2007

CC 2416/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 31/10/2006 in WA No. 353/2006 & W
A

No.354/2006 & WA No.355/2006 & WA No.358/2006 & WA No.367/2006 & WA
No.368/2006 & WA No.369/2006 & WA No.370/2006 & WA No.371/2006 & WA
No.372/2006 & WA No.373/2006 & WA No.375/2006 & WA No.376/2006 & WA
No.381/2006 & WA No.382/2006 & WA No.383/2006 & WA No.384/2006 & WA
No.386/2006 & WA No.387/2006 & WA No.388/2006 & WA No.389/2006 & WA
No.390/2006 & WA No.391/2006 & WA No.392/2006 & WA No.393/2006 & WA
No.394/2006 & WA No.395/2006 & WA No.396/2006 & WA No.397/2006 & WA
No.400/2006 & WA No.401/2006 & WA No.403/2006 & WA No.407/2006 & WA
No.408/2006 & WA No.409/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

VIKRAM CEMENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEMANT KUMAR JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

Nr. Girish Patwardhan, Adv.

Ms. Gauri Ghuman, Adv.

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as

well as on the special leave petition.

Dasti service, in addition, is also permitted.

RITU

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master