

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1598/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 11.12.2006 passed in MCC Nos. 1062/2006, 1063/2006, 1109/2006, 1111/2006, 1113/2006, 1116/2006, 1117/2006, 1118/2006, 1120/2006, 1121/2006, 1122/2006, 1123/2006, 1124/2006, 1125/2006, 1128/2006, 1130/2006, 1131/2006 (in Review Petitions) and impugned judgment and final order dated 31.10.2006 in WA Nos. 395/2006, 358/2006, 391/2006, 387/2006, 388/2006, 375/2006, 403/2006, 367/2006, 390/2006, 397/2006, 392/2006, 373/2006, 368/2006, 372/2006, 370/2006, 384/2006, 383/2006 & 393/2006 by The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

RAMESH CHANDRA SANKLA ETC . Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM CEMENT ETC Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1600 of 2007  
(With appln.for exemption from filing OT and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2237 of 2007  
(With appln.for exemption from filing OT, and from exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2245 of 2007  
(With appln.for exemption from filing OT and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5707 of 2007  
(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and directions & office report)

Date: 13/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Gambhir, Sr.Adv.  
in SLP.1598/07 & Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.  
rr.in SKO.5707/07 Mr.Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.  
For Respondent(s) Mr. D.A. Dave, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The application for substitution is allowed.

On the facts and in the circumstances of the cases,  
let the matters come up for hearing in the month of  
February, 2008.

In the meantime, status-quo to be maintained.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master