

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4223/2008  
Arising out of SLP (Civil) No.1598 of 2007

RAMESH CHANDRA SANKLA ETC. .. Appellant(s)  
Versus  
VIKRAM CEMENT ETC. .. Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4224/2008 @ SLP(C)No.1600/2007.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4225/2008 @ SLP(C)No.2237/2007.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4226/2008 @ SLP(C)No.2245/2007.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4227/2008 @ SLP(C)No.5707/2007.

DATE : 08/07/2008 These matters were called on for pronouncement  
of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Gambhir, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.  
Mr. R.E. Roy, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

---

Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.K. Thakker pronounced the judgment of  
the Bench comprising Self and Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.K. Jain.

Leave granted. The appeals are disposed of.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master

[ Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file ]