

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5/2009 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4223 OF 2008

RAMESH CHANDRA SANKLA ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM CEMENT ETC
(For extension of time and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. GuruKrishna Kuamr, Adv.
Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellants/applicants seeks leave
to withdraw the application. I.A. No. 5 is dismissed as withdrawn.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 5 In
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4223 OF 2008

Ramesh Chadnra Sankla Etc.

..Appellant(s)/
Applicant(s)

Versus

Vikram Cement Etc.

.. Respondent(s)

ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellants/applicants seeks leave to
withdraw the application. I.A. No. 5 is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
[D.K. JAIN]

.....J.

[R.M. LODHA]

NEW DELHI,
APRIL 27, 2009.